Company subject to approval of Shareholders; 

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read 
with SEBI Circular is enclosed as ‘Annexure-I’ 

2. Considered and decided to Issue upto 1,47,00,000 (One Crores Forty 
Seven Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each at issue price of Rs. 32/- each 
including the Premium of Rs. 30/-each, determined under SEBI (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 considering 
Thursday, October 17, 2024 as Relevant Date to Non-Promoter Group on

[...]

The requisite details as required in terms of SEBI circular 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated July 11, 2023, and  

Symbol: TIRUPATIFL 

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD 1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are 
provided in Annexure II. 

3. Considered and decided to Issue upto 1,23,10,000 (One Crores Twenty 

Three Lacs Ten Thousand) Convertible Equity Warrants at issue price of 
Rs. 32/- each determined under SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 considering Thursday, October 17, 2024 
as Relevant Date to Promoter/Promoter Group and Non-Promoter Group

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on October 18, 2024 

subject to approval of the shareholders to be obtained, has decided to amend 

“clause V” (Capital Clause) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

The Current Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs. 24,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty-Four Crores Only) divided into 12,00,00,000 (Twelve Crores) Equity Shares 

of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two Only) each. The Company proposes to increase its 

authorized share capital to Rs. 26,50,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Six Crores and Fifty 

Lacs Only) divided into 13,25,00,000 (Thirteen Crores Twenty Five Lacs) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each to facilitate fund raising in future. The 

increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company will also require 

consequential amendment in the Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of 

the Company and pursuant to Section 13 and 61 the Companies Act, 2013,

[...]

institutions placement, 
preferential allotment etc.) 

Preferential Issue of Equity Shares in 
accordance with the SEBI (ICDR) 
Regulation 2018 read with the 
Companies Act, 2013 and rules made 
thereunder. 

c.  Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued 

Upto 147,00,000 (One Crores Forty 
Seven Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- 
each at issue price of Rs. 32/- each 
(Including share premium of Rs.30/-). 

d.  Name & Number of Investors  
34 Investors as  per Annexure A 

e.  Post allotment of securities - 
outcome of the subscription, 
issue price / allotted price (in

[...]

Warrants in accordance with the SEBI 
(ICDR) Regulation 2018 read with the 
Companies Act, 2013 and rules made 
thereunder. 

c.  Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities 
will be issued (approximately): 

1,23,10,000 (One Crores Twenty Three 
Lacs Ten Thousand) Convertible 
Warrants at a issue price of Rs.32/- 
each (to be converted into Equity 
Shares having Face Value of Rs. 2/- 
each at a Premium of Rs.30/- each) 
aggregating to the amount of Rs. 

39,39,20,000/- to Investors (Promoters 
and Non-Promoters).